



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7233 of 2026

Atul Kumar And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Jai Raj

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that parties have entered into a compromise and already filed a petition for divorce by way of mutual consent under Section 13(B) of Hindu Marriage Act.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants prays and is granted three weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit.

3. Put up this case as fresh on 12.03.2026.

February 19, 2026

Ashish/-

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.)