



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7233 of 2026

Atul Kumar And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Jai Raj

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

At the request of counsel for the applicants, list in the next cause list, as fresh.

It is made clear that the case shall not be adjourned on the next date.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

April 3, 2026

Meenu Singh